Day1-

7:30 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:15 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
12:30 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:15p.m.

4:15p.m.

Day 2 -

7:30 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:15a.m.
11:15a.m.
12:15 p.m.
1:15 p.m.
2:15p.m.
3:15p.m.
3:30 p.m.
4:30 p.m.

Tuesday, July 9

Registration
Agriculture 101
Introduction to Agricultural Medicine
Skin Diseases of Agricultural Workers
Break

Skin Cancer and Precancerous Lesions
Lunch

Migrant and Immigrant Worker Health ...
Agricultural Respiratory DiSEaSses ..........cccccoeeerevrreererrenne.

Break

Musculoskeletal Diseases and Ergonomics in Agriculture ...

Adjourn

Wednesday, July 10

Registration

Veterinary Pharmaceuticals, Biologicals, and Antibiotics
Infectious Diseases

Break

Case Presentations and Problem-Solving

Optimizing the Health of Women in Agriculture ...................

Lunch

Vector-Borne Diseases in Agricultural Communities..............
Behavioral Health Issues in the Farming Community ...........

Break

Health Effects of Agricultural Pesticides ...........ccccoovveeveene.

Adjourn
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NURSES
EMTs

participation in the activity.
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