

Agricultural Health and Safety Course

FOR MEDICAL AND SAFETY PROFESSIONALS

Session A — Agricultural Health

All times listed are in Central Daylight Time (CDT)

Day 1 - Tuesday, July 9

7:30 a.m.	Registration	
8:00 a.m.	Agriculture 101	Aaron Yoder, PhD
9:00 a.m.	Introduction to Agricultural Medicine	
9:30 a.m.	Skin Diseases of Agricultural Workers	Kelley J. Donham, MS, DVM, DACVPM
10:15 a.m.	Break	
10:30 a.m.	Skin Cancer and Precancerous Lesions	
11:30 a.m.	Lunch	
12:30 p.m.	Migrant and Immigrant Worker Health	Athena Ramos, PhD, MBA, MS, CPM
1:30 p.m.	Agricultural Respiratory Diseases	Kelley J. Donham, MS, DVM, DACVPM
3:00 p.m.	Break	
3:15 p.m.	Musculoskeletal Diseases and Ergonomics in Agriculture	Alan Erickson, MD, MEd, FACP, FACR
4:15 p.m.	Adjourn	

Day 2 - Wednesday, July 10

7:30 a.m.	Registration	
8:00 a.m.	Veterinary Pharmaceuticals, Biologicals, and Antibiotics	
9:00 a.m.	Infectious Diseases	Kelley J. Donham, MS, DVM, DACVPM
10:00 a.m.	Break	Kelley J. Dollilalli, Ni3, DVIVI, DAGVEIVI
10:15 a.m.	Case Presentations and Problem-Solving	
11:15 a.m.	Optimizing the Health of Women in Agriculture	Linda Emanuel, BSN, RN
12:15 p.m.	Lunch	
1:15 p.m.	Vector-Borne Diseases in Agricultural Communities	Joseph Fauver, PhD
2:15 p.m.	Behavioral Health Issues in the Farming Community	Christine Chasek, PhD, LMHP, LADC, LPC, MAC
3:15 p.m.	Break	
3:30 p.m.	Health Effects of Agricultural Pesticides	Ronald Kirschner, MD
4:30 p.m.	Adjourn	

FACULTY

Christine Chasek, PhD, LIMHP, LADC, LPC, MAC

Associate Director of Workforce Expansion, Behavioral Healthcare Education Center of Nebraska (BHECN); Associate Professor and Chair, Department of Counseling, University of Nebraska Omaha, Omaha, NE

Kelley J. Donham, MS, DVM, DACVPM

Emeritus Professor, Department of Occupational and Environmental Health, College of Public Health, University of Iowa, Iowa City, IA

Linda Emanuel, BSN, RN

Community Health Director, AgriSafe Network, Peosta, IA

Alan Erickson, MD, MEd, FACP, FACR

Associate Professor, Division of Rheumatology and Immunology, Department of Internal Medicine, UNMC

Joseph Fauver, PhD

Assistant Professor, Department of Epidemiology, College of Public Health, UNMC

Ronald Kirschner, MD

Assistant Professor, Department of Emergency Medicine, UNMC; Assistant Clinical Professor, Department of Medicine, Creighton University; Medical Director, Nebraska Regional Poison Center, Omaha, NE

Athena Ramos, PhD, MBA, MS, CPM

Associate Professor, Center for Reducing Health Disparities, Department of Health Promotion, College of Public Health, LINMC

Aaron Yoder, PhD

Associate Professor, Department of Environmental, Agricultural & Occupational Health, College of Public Health, UNMC



Must be completed by Friday, Aug. 9, 2024

to receive continuing education credit

ACCREDITATION AND CONTINUING EDUCATION CREDITS



In support of improving patient care, University of Nebraska Medical Center is jointly accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME), the Accreditation Council for Pharmacy Education (ACPE), and the American Nurses Credentialing Center (ANCC), to provide continuing education for the healthcare team.

PHYSICIANS The University of Nebraska Medical Center designates this live activity for a maximum of 14.5 AMA PRA Category 1 CreditsTM. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

NURSES The University of Nebraska Medical Center designates this activity for 14.5 ANCC contact hours. Nurses should only claim credit for the actual time spent participating in the activity.

EMTs The University of Nebraska Medical Center, Center for Continuing Education, EMS and Trauma Division approves this educational opportunity for 14.5 hours of Emergency Medical Services Continuing Education.

Debbie VonSeggern, NRP, EMSI